*This Report Does not Include Public Assist:
**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed
in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Public Assistance Grant Awards

1ce De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.
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Disaster | Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1

4023

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

GOODWIN COLLEGE

CHAPLIN (TOWN OF)

CORNWALL (TOWN OF)

COVENTRY HOUSING AUTHORITY

CROMWELL (TOWN OF)

CT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

CT DEPT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS

DEEP RIVER (TOWN OF)

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER
PROTECTION

DEPT OF ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT

EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIV

Hartford

Windham

Litchfield

Tolland

Middlesex

Statewide

Statewide

Middlesex

Statewide

Statewide

Windham

C - Roads & Bridges

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

$13,804.88

$9,289.63

$13,622.45

$6,644.34

$83,881.27

$43,037.09

$18,259.22

$22,119.75

$1,159.27

$1,143.75

$54,303.14

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013
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Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

EASTFORD (TOWN OF)
EAST WINDSOR (TOWN OF)
ELLINGTON (TOWN OF)
ESSEX (TOWN OF)
HADDAM (TOWN OF)
HADDAM (TOWN OF)
HARWINTON (TOWN OF)
HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF
TORRINGTON

KENT (TOWN OF)
KILLINGLY (TOWN OF)

LEGISLATIVE MANAGEMENT

MANCHESTER (TOWN OF)

Windham

Hartford

Tolland

Middlesex

Middlesex

Middlesex

Litchfield

Litchfield

Litchfield

Windham

Hartford

Hartford

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

$11,067.66

$43,421.81

$92,229.08

$32,839.40

$51,661.43

$20,257.71

$44,616.80

$14,690.03

$19,990.35

$44,363.57

$27,161.25

$207,936.59

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013
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Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

MARLBOROUGH (TOWN OF)

NEW LONDON HOUSING AUTHORITY

PLAINFIELD (TOWN OF)

POMFRET (TOWN OF)

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #9

ROCKY HILL (TOWN OF)

SCOTLAND (TOWN OF)

SIMSBURY (TOWN OF)

SOUTHERN CT STATE UNIVERSITY

SOUTHINGTON HOUSING AUTHORITY

TORRINGTON

TORRINGTON

Hartford

New

London

Windham

Windham

Fairfield

Hartford

Windham

Hartford

New Haven

Hartford

Litchfield

Litchfield

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

F - Public Utilities

$41,612.25

$6,861.08

$48,618.97

$1,167.40

$11,136.27

$89,304.50

$8,213.26

$100,060.47

$47,693.07

$4,122.75

$133,674.73

$1,452.08

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013
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Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4106

4085

1937

1971

4005

1370

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

New York

Tennessee

Alabama

Tennessee

Minnesota

TOWN GREEN SPECIAL SERVICES
DISTRICT

UNION (TOWN OF)

VERNON (TOWN OF)

WILLINGTON (TOWN OF)
WINCHESTER (TOWN OF)
WOODBURY (TOWN OF)

WOODLAKE MUNICIPAL TAX DISTRICT
SUFFOLK (COUNTY)

NASHVILLE AND EASTERN RAILROAD
AUTHORITY

TUSCALOOSA

HARROGATE

MN. DEPT. OF PUBLIC SAFETY, DIV. OF
EMERG. MGMT.

New Haven

Tolland

Tolland

Tolland

Litchfield

Litchfield

Litchfield

Suffolk

Statewide

Tuscaloosa

Claiborne

Statewide

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

G - Recreational or Other

E - Public Buildings

C - Roads & Bridges

Z - State Management

$15,255.00

$6,002.72

$115,284.80

$23,535.11

$57,367.89

$750.00

$14,310.17

$804,607.08

$35,636.65

$182,120.54

$186,693.62

$40,833.00

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013
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Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

6

10

10

10

1603

4114

4114

1952

4055

4055

4055

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Louisiana

lowa

lowa

California

Oregon

Oregon

Oregon

NEW ORLEANS SEWERAGE & WATER

LARCHWOOD

ROCK RAPIDS

SANTA MARGARITA WATER DISTRICT

CORVALLIS

LINCOLN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

POLK (COUNTY)

Orleans F - Public Utilities

Lyon B - Protective Measures

Lyon G - Recreational or Other
D - Water Control

Orange Facilities

Benton F - Public Utilities

Lincoln G - Recreational or Other

Polk C - Roads & Bridges

$6,189,603.16

$3,604.36

$1,663.42

$330,633.00

$49,675.36

$68,511.20

$43,350.15

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013

06/10/2013



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.
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