

Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 5

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
rtogion	ramoor	. , po	State	Tippilouni Humo	County	Damago Catogory Couc	Todoral Onaro Obligatou	Obligatou
1	4023	DR	Connecticut	GOODWIN COLLEGE	Hartford	C - Roads & Bridges	\$13,804.88	06/10/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	CHAPLIN (TOWN OF)	Windham	B - Protective Measures	\$9,289.63	06/10/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	CORNWALL (TOWN OF)	Litchfield	B - Protective Measures	\$13,622.45	06/10/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	COVENTRY HOUSING AUTHORITY	Tolland	B - Protective Measures	\$6,644.34	06/10/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	CROMWELL (TOWN OF)	Middlesex	B - Protective Measures	\$83,881.27	06/10/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	CT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$43,037.09	06/10/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	CT DEPT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$18,259.22	06/10/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	DEEP RIVER (TOWN OF)	Middlesex	B - Protective Measures	\$22,119.75	06/10/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER PROTECTION	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$1,159.27	06/10/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	DEPT OF ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$1,143.75	06/10/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIV	Windham	B - Protective Measures	\$54,303.14	06/10/2013

Page 2 of 5

								i ago z oi o	
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	EASTFORD (TOWN OF)	Windham	B - Protective Measures	\$11,067.66	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	EAST WINDSOR (TOWN OF)	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$43,421.81	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	ELLINGTON (TOWN OF)	Tolland	B - Protective Measures	\$92,229.08	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	ESSEX (TOWN OF)	Middlesex	B - Protective Measures	\$32,839.40	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	HADDAM (TOWN OF)	Middlesex	B - Protective Measures	\$51,661.43	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	HADDAM (TOWN OF)	Middlesex	C - Roads & Bridges	\$20,257.71	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	HARWINTON (TOWN OF)	Litchfield	B - Protective Measures	\$44,616.80	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF TORRINGTON	Litchfield	B - Protective Measures	\$14,690.03	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	KENT (TOWN OF)	Litchfield	B - Protective Measures	\$19,990.35	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	KILLINGLY (TOWN OF)	Windham	B - Protective Measures	\$44,363.57	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	LEGISLATIVE MANAGEMENT	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$27,161.25	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	MANCHESTER (TOWN OF)	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$207,936.59	06/10/2013	

Page 3 of 5

								i age o oi .	
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	MARLBOROUGH (TOWN OF)	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$41,612.25	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	NEW LONDON HOUSING AUTHORITY	New London	B - Protective Measures	\$6,861.08	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	PLAINFIELD (TOWN OF)	Windham	B - Protective Measures	\$48,618.97	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	POMFRET (TOWN OF)	Windham	C - Roads & Bridges	\$1,167.40	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #9	Fairfield	B - Protective Measures	\$11,136.27	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	ROCKY HILL (TOWN OF)	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$89,304.50	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	SCOTLAND (TOWN OF)	Windham	B - Protective Measures	\$8,213.26	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	SIMSBURY (TOWN OF)	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$100,060.47	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	SOUTHERN CT STATE UNIVERSITY	New Haven	B - Protective Measures	\$47,693.07	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	SOUTHINGTON HOUSING AUTHORITY	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$4,122.75	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	TORRINGTON	Litchfield	B - Protective Measures	\$133,674.73	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	TORRINGTON	Litchfield	F - Public Utilities	\$1,452.08	06/10/2013	

Page 4 of 5

							Paye 4 OI		
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	TOWN GREEN SPECIAL SERVICES DISTRICT	New Haven	B - Protective Measures	\$15,255.00	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	UNION (TOWN OF)	Tolland	B - Protective Measures	\$6,002.72	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	VERNON (TOWN OF)	Tolland	B - Protective Measures	\$115,284.80	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	WILLINGTON (TOWN OF)	Tolland	B - Protective Measures	\$23,535.11	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	WINCHESTER (TOWN OF)	Litchfield	B - Protective Measures	\$57,367.89	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	WOODBURY (TOWN OF)	Litchfield	E - Public Buildings	\$750.00	06/10/2013	
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	WOODLAKE MUNICIPAL TAX DISTRICT	Litchfield	B - Protective Measures	\$14,310.17	06/10/2013	
2	4085	DR	New York	SUFFOLK (COUNTY)	Suffolk	A - Debris Removal	\$804,607.08	06/10/2013	
4	1937	DR	Tennessee	NASHVILLE AND EASTERN RAILROAD AUTHORITY	Statewide	G - Recreational or Other	\$35,636.65	06/10/2013	
4	1971	DR	Alabama	TUSCALOOSA	Tuscaloosa	E - Public Buildings	\$182,120.54	06/10/2013	
4	4005	DR	Tennessee	HARROGATE	Claiborne	C - Roads & Bridges	\$186,693.62	06/10/2013	
5	1370	DR	Minnesota	MN. DEPT. OF PUBLIC SAFETY, DIV. OF EMERG. MGMT.	Statewide	Z - State Management	\$40,833.00	06/10/2013	

Page 5 of 5

								i age o oi t
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
6	1603	DR	Louisiana	NEW ORLEANS SEWERAGE & WATER	Orleans	F - Public Utilities	\$6,189,603.16	06/10/2013
7	4114	DR	lowa	LARCHWOOD	Lyon	B - Protective Measures	\$3,604.36	06/10/2013
7	4114	DR	Iowa	ROCK RAPIDS	Lyon	G - Recreational or Other	\$1,663.42	06/10/2013
9	1952	DR	California	SANTA MARGARITA WATER DISTRICT	Orange	D - Water Control Facilities	\$330,633.00	06/10/2013
10	4055	DR	Oregon	CORVALLIS	Benton	F - Public Utilities	\$49,675.36	06/10/2013
10	4055	DR	Oregon	LINCOLN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	Lincoln	G - Recreational or Other	\$68,511.20	06/10/2013
10	4055	DR	Oregon	POLK (COUNTY)	Polk	C - Roads & Bridges	\$43,350.15	06/10/2013

Legend of Category of Work

Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.